NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

53

  CONSOLIDATED

 2014  2013

 $  $
Financial assets

Floating rate

Cash 215,699  235,603

Fixed rate

Security deposits – current (Note 7) -  5,196,700

Security deposits – non- current (Note 7) 64,160  -

Financial liabilities

Fixed rate

Loans and borrowings 31,706,201  30,114,240

The Group’s policy is to manage its exposure to interest rate risk by holding cash on short term, fixed rate

deposits and variable rate deposits with reputable high credit quality financial institutions. The Group

constantly analyses its interest rate exposure. Consideration is given to potential renewals of existing

positions, alternative financing and the mix of fixed and variable interest rates.

(e) Sensitivity Analysis

The following tables summaries the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and liabilities to interest rate

risk. Had the interest rates moved, with all other variables held constant, post- tax profit and equity would

have been affected as shown.

 30 June 2014  30 June 2013

CONSOLIDATED Interest rate risk  Interest rate risk  Interest rate risk  Interest rate risk

 -1% (1)  +1% (1)  -1% (1)  +1% (1)

 Profit Equity  Profit Equity  Profit Equity  Profit Equity

 $ $  $ $  $ $  $ $

Financial assets

Cash (2,157) -  2,157 -  (2,356) -  2,356 -

Security deposits (642) -  642 -  (51,967) -  51,967 -

Total increase/(decrease) (2,799)   2,799 -  (54,323) -  54,323) -

(1) The rate of 1% applied in the above analysis and is based on management’s expected movement for the interest rate over the

next financial year.

SWAN GOLD MINING LIMITED AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

54

(f)   Liquidity risk

The Group’s objective is to maintain a balance between continuity of funding and flexibility through the use

of loans and other available lines of credit. The Group manages liquidity risk by monitoring forecast cash

flows. The table below reflects all contractually fixed pay-offs and receivables for settlement, repayments